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Council DA reference number Lot number DP number Apartment/Unit number Street number Street name Suburb/Town Postcode Category of 
development

Environmental planning 
instrument

Zoning of land Development standard to be varied Justification of variation Extent of variation Concurring authority Date DA determined
dd/mm/yyyy

Date DA 
determined
dd/mm/yyyy

Application 
Decision

DA201900096 6 226899 182 Victoria Road MARRICKVILLE2204 9 Marrickville LEP 2011 B4 Clause 4.3 Height of Buildings •The proposed building height is consistent with the desired future character of the Victoria Road, as the proposal does not exceed the allowable storey limits on the site.•Given the site’s orientation and the locations and setbacks of the proposed built-form and massing, surrounding buildings and public areas will still receive satisfactory exposure to the sky and sunlight.•The proposed building height provides an appropriate transition in built form and intensity of land use from 12 storeys at the eastern boundary (through-site link) to 6 storeys at the western boundary (Victoria Road).3.6% or 850mm Delegation to Staff 30/03/2020 5:03:38 PM 30/03/2020 Approved
DA201600674.01 56 Ewart Street MARRICKVILLE2204 4 Marrickville LEP 2011 Clause 4.4 No change to building envelope, minor increase to approved FSR (7sqm)38% 98sqm Local Planning Panel 11/02/2020 3:25:51 PM 11/02/2020 Approved
DA201900425 40 192318 23 Rowley Street CAMPERDOWN2050 1 Marrickville LEP 2011 R2 Clause 4.4 Floor Space Ratio Variation is minor and does not result in adverse impacts9.8% Delegation to Staff 11/03/2020 6:41:40 AM 11/03/2020 Approved
DA201900449 7 455757 82 Denison Road LEWISHAM 2049 1 Marrickville LEP 2011 R2 Floor Space Ratio Minor increase, no amenity impacts4.8% (11sqm) Delegation to Staff 12/03/2020 11:20:55 AM 12/03/2020 Approved
D/2019/242 1 997943 18 Ferdinand Street BIRCHGROVE2041 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 Clause 4.4 Floor Space ratio no environmental impacts (overshadowing or overlooking)27.7% - 43.55sqm Local Planning Panel 16/03/2020 1:29:24 PM 16/03/2020 Approved
D/2019/287 102 877690 163 Catherine Street LEICHHARDT 2040 4 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 FSR - Clause 4.4 Lot 1 - compatible with the desired future character of the area in relation to building bulk, form;- suitable balance between open space areas and the built form and provides sufficient private open space on the site; - The proposal does not result in any adverse unacceptable amenity impacts to the surrounding properties.106.29% Local Planning Panel 12/03/2020 2:57:13 PM 12/03/2020 Approved
DAREV/2019/8 13 442552 79 Booth Street ANNANDALE 2038 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 Site Coverage Minimal amenity impacts to surrounding properties and does not alter the existing pattern of development. No streetscape or heritage impacts7.55% or 4.02sqm Delegation to Staff 20/02/2020 9:09:22 AM 20/02/2020 Approved
D/2019/360 1 934046 1 Athol Street LEICHHARDT 2040 3 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 Clause 4.4 – Floor Space Ratio Lot 1 - Acceptable amenity - Compatible with desired future character - Additional GFA contained within footprint of existing building70.48% or 101.132sqm Local Planning Panel 16/03/2020 3:46:14 PM 16/03/2020 Approved
D/2019/376 1 744243 27 William Street BALMAIN EAST2041 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 Site Coverage Cl4.3A (3)(b) The proposal complies with the Floor Space Ratio and Landscaped Area, providing a suitable balance between landscaped areas and the built form without any adverse amenity impacts to the surrounding properties9.03% (7.8sqm) Delegation to Staff 28/02/2020 8:22:10 AM 28/02/2020 Approved
M/2019/168 86 5547 4 Pritchard Street ANNANDALE 2038 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 FLoor Space Ratio The modified design is sympathetic within the immediate context of the area and does not result in any significant additional adverse amenity impacts upon the surrounding properties.8.78% being 13sqm Delegation to Staff 12/03/2020 2:41:11 PM 12/03/2020 Approved
D/2019/417 25 261793 30 Hart Street BALMAIN EAST2041 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 Clause 4.4 - Floor Space Ratio - Development is in the public interest.- Development is compatible with the character, style, orientation and pattern of surrounding buildings, streetscape, works and landscaped areas- The additional FSR will not result in any undue or adverse amenity impacts on adjoining properties.- The development provides a suitable balance between landscaped areas and the built form19.16% - 40.24sqm Local Planning Panel 11/02/2020 3:09:38 PM 11/02/2020 Approved
D/2019/430 1 1003446 14 Birchgrove Road BALMAIN 2041 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 Landscaped area minor environmental impacts - sufficient private open space, all other LEP standards were met.8% or 3.88sqm Delegation to Staff 26/03/2020 11:48:57 AM 26/03/2020 Approved
D/2019/457 100 865337 3 Crescent Street ROZELLE 2039 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 Landscaped Area The proposal does not result in a reduction of the existing landscape area accommodated for onsite.4.49% - 1.046sqm Delegation to Staff 29/01/2020 2:31:53 PM 29/01/2020 Approved
D/2019/464 1 584823 222 Young Street ANNANDALE 2038 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 Site Coverage - Clause 4.2A FSR complianceLandscaped area improvedAcceptable built form - heritage/streetscape Acceptable amenity impacts13.10% - 15.4sqm Delegation to Staff 09/03/2020 4:22:57 PM 09/03/2020 Approved
D/2019/466 B 440971 17 Campbell Street BALMAIN 2041 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 Landscaped Area - Clause 4.3A The site currently has approximately 2sqm of landscaping which meets the definition of landscaped area under the LLEP2013. The proposal provides approximately 35sqm of soft landscaping which is an improvement on the site.21.73% - 10.3sqm Delegation to Staff 14/02/2020 8:54:17 AM 14/02/2020 Approved
D/2019/543 8 1268 12 Davies Street LEICHHARDT 2040 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 LA - C4.3A No reduction to existing LA10.23% Existing Delegation to Staff 24/02/2020 7:34:40 PM 24/02/2020 Approved
D/2020/9 52 9116 48 Glover Street LILYFIELD 2040 1 Leichhardt LEP 2013 R1 Site Coverage •The proposed development improves access to private open space through the extension of decking adjacent to the living area and kitchen. •Apart from the extension of the decking, the proposed alterations and additions are occurring with the existing building footprint.  •The development will improve the amenity for residents of the subject site, both internally and externally; and •There will be no unacceptable reduction in privacy, solar access or visual outlook to neighbouring properties.216.421-9.62% variation Delegation to Staff 20/03/2020 8:19:44 PM 20/03/2020 Approved
0102019000107.1 2 667262 354 Canterbury Road HURLSTONE PARK2193 9 Ashfield LEP 2013 B6 Height - Clause 4.3 Complies with objectives of zone and standard13.6% - 1.9m Local Planning Panel 12/03/2020 2:21:32 PM 12/03/2020 Approved
0102019000142.1 10 69481 10 2 Lackey Street SUMMER HILL2130 1 Ashfield LEP 2013 B2 Height of Buildings - Clause 4.3 Alterations to existing height variation25% -2.5m Local Planning Panel 11/02/2020 3:06:16 PM 11/02/2020 Approved
0102019000143.1 1 513878 67 Thomas Street CROYDON 2132 2 Ashfield LEP 2013 R2 Height - Clause 4.3 Complied with objectives of zone and development standard2.8% - 240mm Delegation to Staff 19/02/2020 11:34:52 AM 19/02/2020 Approved
0102019000165.1 3 341845 121 Waratah Street HABERFIELD 2045 1 Ashfield LEP 2013 R2 6.5(3)(d) Improvement in landscaping and unreasonable and unnecessary9% Delegation to Staff 24/03/2020 8:37:28 PM 24/03/2020 Approved
0102019000177.1 9 10418 3 Haig Avenue SUMMER HILL2130 1 Ashfield LEP 2013 R2 lot size unreasonable 44.3% and 52.6% Local Planning Panel 11/02/2020 3:17:17 PM 11/02/2020 Approved
0102019000180.1 291 562484 34 Hawthorne Parade HABERFIELD 2045 1 Ashfield LEP 2013 R2 landscape unreasonable 29.7% Delegation to Staff 18/02/2020 12:42:23 PM 18/02/2020 Approved
0102019000196.1 1 948413 30 Carrington Street SUMMER HILL2130 1 Ashfield LEP 2013 R2 FSR - Clasue 4.4 Complies with objectives of zone and standard5.3% (9.3m) Delegation to Staff 04/03/2020 9:03:35 PM 04/03/2020 Approved


